

Signs of Support Promotion Terms & Conditions

10 June 2024 to 31 August 2024

- 1. This promotion is run by Speedy Signs Ltd. Entry to the promotion is open to New Zealand registered charities, sports clubs and community organisations that fulfil the method of entry requirements during the promotional period.
- 2. The promotional period is 10 June 2024 to 31 August 2024. No entries will be accepted outside this time.
- 3. One entry per New Zealand registered charity, sports club and community organisation.
- 4. 20 sign prizes up to the value of \$1,000 (including GST) are on offer.
- 5. This is a game of skill. Chance plays no part in determining the winner(s). The judging will be performed by a judge and/or panel of judges appointed by Speedy Signs Ltd.
- 6. To enter, an entrant must, during the promotional period:
 Visit the promotional landing page, www.speedysigns.co.nz/signs-of-support, and submit their business details including business trading name, email address and phone number, and answer the question "Tell us how your organisation can benefit from a signage package".
- 7. Speedy Signs Ltd accepts no responsibility for any late, lost, delayed, incomplete, incorrectly submitted, corrupted, illegible or misdirected entries, claims or correspondence whether due to omission, error, alteration, tampering, deletion, theft, destruction, disruption to any communication network or medium, or otherwise including those entries not received by Speedy Signs Ltd for any reason. Speedy Signs Ltd is not liable for any consequences of user error including (without limitation) costs incurred. No correspondence will be entered into.
- 8. Sign prize(s) will be draw on or before 30 September 2024.
- 9. Sign prize(s) must be redeemed by 31 March 2025.
- 10. By participating, all winners grant Speedy Signs Ltd exclusive permission to use their names and photographs in connection with promotion of this and other contests and waive any claims to royalty right or remuneration for such use.
- 11. Speedy Signs Ltd may, in its absolute discretion, extend, change or terminate this promotion at any time.
- 12. In the case of the intervention of any outside act, agent or event which prevents or significantly hinders Speedy Signs Ltd's ability (or that of a third party involved with the promotion) to proceed with the promotion on the dates and in the manner described in these terms and conditions, including but not limited to vandalism, natural disasters, acts of God, civil unrest, strike, war, act of terrorism, Speedy Signs Ltd's obligations in respect of the promotion will be suspended for the duration of the event and, in addition, Speedy Signs Ltd may in its absolute discretion cancel the promotion and/or recommence it from the start on the same conditions, subject to approval of the relevant authorities.
- 13. In the event of any dispute regarding any of these Terms and Conditions, the competition, or the Prize, the decision of Speedy Signs Ltd is final. No correspondence will be entered into.
- 14. The laws of New Zealand apply to this promotion. If for any reason, a tax or levy applies to the provision of any prize, it will be the sole responsibility of the person receiving the prize to make payment of that tax or levy.
- 15. The prize includes only the items described and does not include any costs, fees, or other additional charges not specifically included in the descriptions that may be associated with the prize. Each prize must be taken as stated and no compensation will be payable if a winner is unable to use the prize as stated.
- 16. Prizes, or any unused portion of a prize, are not transferable, refundable or exchangeable and cannot be taken as cash.
- 17. Speedy Signs Ltd accepts no responsibility for any loss, damage or liability arising out of the participation in this promotion or any prize offered.



- 18. Participation in the promotion is deemed to be acceptance of these Terms & Conditions by the participant and constitutes an acceptance that Speedy Signs Ltd can communicate with the participant regarding the promotion through the means of electronic mail or phone.
- 19. Speedy Signs Ltd is not responsible for defective prizes or misuse of a claimed prize.
- 20. Speedy Signs Ltd reserves the right to refuse awarding any prize to a person who is determined to have violated a Speedy Signs Ltd rule as outlined above, gained unfair advantage or participating in the promotion or obtained a winner status using fraudulent means.
- 21. Speedy Signs Ltd takes no responsibility where it is unable to contact prize winners who have not provided the correct or complete contact details. If an entrant's contact details change during the promotional period, it is the entrant's responsibility to notify Speedy Signs Ltd.
- 22. Facebook, YouTube, Instagram, or Snapchat may be used to advertise or promote the promotion. By entering the promotion, entrants agree that the promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Facebook, YouTube, Instagram, or Snapchat; and to release Facebook, YouTube, Instagram, or Snapchat from all liability in relations to this promotion. Any questions, comments or complaints regarding the promotion should be directed to Speedy Signs Ltd and not Facebook, YouTube, Instagram, or Snapchat.
- 23. By entering any Speedy Signs Ltd competition the respective Speedy Signs franchise may add your business to their database for future correspondence.